Race Date
October 12, 2019

2019 IHSAA XC Sectional - Highland
Final Team Results

Bib No Name year
Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places):38
1 6209 Vince Vanderveen 10
2 6200 Zakaria Mohiuddin 11
3 6204 Logan Russell 11
4 6196 Jordan Duggan 11
5 6201 Hayden Podlin 11
6 6195 Caden Cooper 12
7 6206 Trey Scheub 10
Team - Munster
Team Score (places):69
1 6236 Maxwell Lindenmayer 10
2 6225 Ari Arzumanian 11
3 6239 Gabriel Tienstra 10
4 6238 Juan Angel Olivencia 11
5 6229 Michael Collins 10
6 6237 Oliver Meraz 12
7 6232 Charles Iverson 10
Team - Highland
Team Score (places):87
1 6169 Lucas Guerra 11
2 6167 Mateo Garcia 12
3 6177 Josiah Wildman 11
4 6168 Colin Gomez 11
5 6170 Nicholas Markus 12
6 6175 Zachary Shrivillini 9
7 6173 Alexander Salazar 12
Team - Calumet
Team Score (places):132
1 6047 Riley Reeder 12
2 6050 La'javon Thompson 11
3 6049 Omar Taylor 12
4 6046 Noah Frazier 11
5 6048 Jordan Steele 11

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 17:24.0
5 5 17:12.0 17:12.0 0:00.0
6 11 17:12.8 34:24.8 0:00.8
8 19 17:19.5 51:44.2 0:07.5
9 28 17:35.5  1:09:19.6 0:23.5
10 38 17:40.2  1:26:59.8 0:28.3
(13) (51) 17:43.5  1:44:43.3 0:31.6
(21) (72) 18:30.5  2:03:13.8 1:18.5
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:51.0
4 4 17:00.8 17:00.8 0:00.0
7 11 17:14.5 34:15.3 0:13.8
15 26 17:46.8 52:02.1 0:46.1
16 42 17:58.0 1:10:00.0 0:57.2
27 69 19:14.7  1:29:14.7 2:14.0
(28) (97) 19:23.3  1:48:37.9 2:22.5
(29) (126) 19:29.4  2:08:07.2 2:28.6
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:07.1
1 1 16:29.4 16:29.4 0:00.0
14 15 17:46.3 34:15.7 1:16.9
17 32 17:58.2 52:13.8 1:28.8
20 52 18:28.2  1:10:42.0 1:58.8
35 87 19:53.2  1:30:35.1 3:23.8
(43) (130) 20:32.4  1:51:07.4 4:03.0
(56) (186) 21:48.0 2:12:55.4 5:18.6
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:03.6
11 11 17:40.9 17:40.9 0:00.0
18 29 18:03.5 35:44.4 0:22.6
26 55 19:08.2 54:52.5 1:27.3
38 93 20:09.0 1:15:01.5 2:28.1
39 132 20:16.5 1:35:18.0 2:35.6
1 10/12/2019 01:30:36



Race Date
October 12, 2019

2019 IHSAA XC Sectional - Highland
Final Team Results

Bib No Name year
Team - Hammond Morton
Team Score (places):142
1 6147 Erick Cuellar 12
2 6151 Mark Hernandez 11
3 6155 Christian Walker 9
4 6150 Ezekiel Gomez 9
5 6152 Donovan Hope-Browder 9
6 6149 Eduardo Garcia 10
7 6148 Joel Espinosa 9
Team - Griffith
Team Score (places):150
1 6091 Jonathan Baxter 11
2 6092 Jacob Catizone 11
3 6097 Justin Perez 11
4 6098 Nathan Pinkerton 9
5 6096 Hayden O'Brien 10
6 6090 David Bacon 10
7 6089 Maxwell Archambault 9
Team - Whiting
Team Score (places):155
1 6263 Adam Servin 12
2 6258 Sergio Hernandez 12
3 6264 Kevin Torres 11
4 6254 Salvador Ayala 11
5 6259 Eron Herrejon 10
6 6257 Josemiguel Haro 12
7 6261 Emiliano Macias 10
Team - Hammond Gavit
Team Score (places):189
1 6136 George Peterson 11
2 6127 Aidan Bevan 10
3 6137 Sean Stringfellow 11
4 6129 Matthew Hutcherson 9
5 6131 Evan Johnson 9
6 6135 Santiago Palmerin 12
7 6130 Eric Johnson 12

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 19:14.6
3 3 16:54.8 16:54.8 0:00.0
22 25 18:45.0 35:39.8 1:50.3
36 61 19:55.0 55:34.7 3:00.3
40 101 20:17.9 1:15:52.6 3:23.2
41 142 20:20.4  1:36:12.9 3:25.6
(50) (192) 20:52.3  1:57:05.2 3:57.6
(61) (253) 23:46.0 2:20:51.1 6:51.2
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 19:21.9
2 2 16:49.8 16:49.8 0:00.0
24 26 18:51.2 35:40.9 2:01.5
33 59 19:47.7 55:28.6 2:57.9
45 104 20:40.3  1:16:08.8 3:50.5
46 150 20:40.7 1:36:49.5 3:51.0
(55) (205) 21:43.8  1:58:33.2 4:54.0
(59) (264) 23:11.4  2:21:44.6 6:21.7
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 19:27.7
19 19 18:07.7 18:07.7 0:00.0
23 42 18:50.5 36:58.2 0:42.8
32 74 19:40.5 56:38.7 1:32.8
34 108 19:52.5 1:16:31.2 1:44.8
47 155 20:47.0 1:37:18.2 2:39.3
(48) (203) 20:47.4  1:58:05.5 2:39.7
(51) (254) 21:03.0 2:19:08.5 2:55.3
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 20:07.6
25 25 18:57.0 18:57.0 0:00.0
30 55 19:33.4 38:30.4 0:36.5
31 86 19:36.9 58:07.3 0:39.9
49 135 20:47.4  1:18:54.6 1:50.4
54 189 21:43.4  1:40:38.0 2:46.5
(57) (246) 21:57.0 2:02:35.0 3:00.1
(58) (304) 22:28.3  2:25:03.3 3:31.4
2 10/12/2019 01:30:37



2019 IHSAA XC Sectional - Highland
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 12, 2019

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Gary West Side Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):266 Average Time: 22:20.9
1 6079 ISAIAH SIMS 12 37 37 19:56.5 19:56.5 0:00.0
2 6077 Quimari Peterson 11 52 89 21:35.0 41:31.5 1:38.5
3 6072 Cornelius Brown 10 53 142 21:36.7  1:03:08.2 1:40.2
4 6075 Kameron Johnson 11 60 202 23:18.0 1:26:26.1 3:215
5 6073 Davion Chandler 9 64 266 25:18.3  1:51:44.4 5:21.8
Team - East Chicago Central Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 6059 Gerardo Abonce 12 12 12 17:42.0 17:42.0 0:00.0
2 6061 Egypt Lipscomb 11 44 56 20:36.8 38:18.8 2:54.8
Team - Hammond Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 6106 REGGIE ABRAM 11 62 62 23:56.8 23:56.8 0:00.0
2 6112 HAROLD WOODS 11 65 127 27:55.2 51:52.0 3:58.5
Team - Hammond Clark Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 6117 Carlos Perez 10 42 42 20:23.0 20:23.0 0:00.0
2 6116 Marcole McKinney 12 63 105 24:08.3 44:31.3 3:45.3

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

10/12/2019 01:30:38



